

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5422/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in CRLMC No.2325/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN KIRPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Put up before a Bench of which one of us (Ranjana Prakash Desai, J.) is not a member.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |  
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|