

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5422/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2012 in CRLMC No.2325/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ARUN KIRPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BINDU KIRPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, counsel for the respondent accepts
notice.

List on a non-miscellaneous day next week.

In the meantime, any judgments taking contra view, if
any, may be produced before the Court.[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER